
188768 
IMPACT STATEMENT 

Legislation title: *Increase the not-to-exceed value of contract with Marsh ClearSight LLC 
by $337,426.15 ($67,485.23 per year for five years), for a new total not-
to-exceed amount of $931,051 .15 for ongoing software licenses, 
maintenance, and related services. (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 
3002913) 

Contact name: Kate Wood 
Contact phone: 503-823-5277 
Presenter name: n/a 

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information: 
This Ordinance allows Marsh ClearSight LLC to continue providing automated claims 
administration software enabling Risk Management to expedite claims management, ensure 
compliance with policy requirements, and consolidate reporting on claims management 
activities. 

Financial and budgetary impacts: 
There is sufficient appropriation dedicated in the Risk funds for this contract. 

Community impacts and community involvement: 
This Ordinance has no community impact or involvement. 

Budgetary Impact Worksheet 
Does this action change appropriations? 

Fund 

D YES: Please complete the information below. 
NO: Skip this section 

Fund Commitment Functional Funded 
Center Item Area Program 

Grant Sponsored 
Program 

Amount 


